RFRP # 11/12-001
Blue Striped Channelizing Drums along Business Entrances in the Work Zone

Technical Questions and Responses
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Question:

Is the term “site” defined as one business entrance or work zone (multiple
business entrances) or construction project (multiple work zones)?

Construction project (multiple work zones)

Is there a minimum requirement for the evaluation period for each site (per
phase)?

No

Can multiple sites be evaluated at the same time?

Yes

Can sites be selected from other FDOT districts in the state of Florida?

Yes

Will placement of the proposed drums, including proper spacing, be evaluated as
a part of study?

Yes
a) Will FDOT provide the channelizing devices (Blue Striped, & Orange and
White)?

b) And will the cost of these devices be excluded from the project budget?

a) Yes
b) Yes

Will FDOT provide the model or specifications of the proposed Blue Striped
drum?



Response:

Question:

Response:

Question:

Will you provide a summary of the pre-proposal teleconference on September
8?

Notes from the September 8™ teleconference are attached.

The need for a new signed and sealed technical specification is indicated in the
RFRP.

a) Can you please describe in greater detail the desired product for inclusion in
selected FDOT projects?

b) Would it include a drawing depicting the layout of the experimental treatment
(similar to that shown on Standard Index 600 sheet 11)?

c) Should it be presented in the form of a developmental specification?



Response:

a) The Contractor will provide the drums, so the Researcher needs to provide a
way to communicate to the Contractor what the Contractor need to do. This
needs to be presented as a Technical Special Provisions.

b) Yes

c) No, it should be presented as a Technical Special Provisions. See attached
guidelines on how to prepare a Technical Special Provisions.



